SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

1 - . A -~
Ker beya (vl VS. A
NO.77'~/5  ED NO! /-~ -¢! ID DATE/TIME OF SALE S »rei~7
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § 100
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE 5. -

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ T

NOTARY § e o
TOTAL *¥%scksichoktdokdorsskksrs ¢ - 007,

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $ _—

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.60 oo
TOTAL % ke sk ook e shode sk s o s o s s ok s ok o $ f_-i,_-_’_'?,,(_jj

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $to00”

RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL, *##rkackrksdpdkohioksrksonsn ¢ O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOTL. DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $ 5, -

—_— , 1
"l"OTAL e e sk ok ok 2 ok o ok ok ol ok ok ok oo ol ol ofe ok ofe o 2k $ 3 .-"(‘(’

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20 $
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TOTATL, %% %%k koo ok kol sk sk ok sk ok $
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ L
MISC. $
$—-————
TOT AT ek sk s ok e sk steok ke s b okl ofe ok sl se ok o $ ;ﬁ?;x:}
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Vitti and Vittt and Associates, P.C.

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
218 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15210

PHONE: (412) 2811728 FAX: (412) 2081-2810

oS y. vITT]L

LOIS M. VITTY *

RODNEY FERMIGLANT e P bema 7 iy

DAVID F. ALFBRN ~ (3f Counsel
* Admitted in PA, NY & N Phone: (412) 471-1960 & 1961 / Fax: {412) 232-3666
) E-Mai): AlpernDF A@city-net com
Today is _Friday
May 14, 2010
Sheriff of Columbia _ County
Columbia County Courthouse

Fax # 570-389-5625

RE: National City Real Estate, et al, vs. Michael E. Miller
NO: 1867 CV 2009

To whom it may concern:

Please stay the writ on the above captioned case.

REASON:_ per client instructions
MONEFEY REALIZED: YES for the amount of §
NO_3OXX

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

Lowto P. Qirte

Louis P. Vitti

LPV/al



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 1. ARTER SERVICE# 5 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/8/2010 DOCKET # 71ED2010
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC SBM

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO. DBA EASTERN
MORTGAGE SERVICES

DEFENDANT MICHAEL E. MILLER

ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI

PERSON/CORP TOQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CLERK OF COURTS MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON &-ﬂe B3 £ S s

RELATIONSHIP ﬁ“f,r @ifﬁ’p&_ IDENTIFICATION

DATE %-43.,0 TIME)w 2o MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ TIeight Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB _»POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGLE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
I'. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

_
ST -
DEPUTY Q LA ST DATE (73 =131y

—
?
§

¢
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICFE# 12 - OF - |5 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/8/2010 DOCKET # 71ED201 ¢
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC SBM

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO. DBA EASTERN
MORTGAGE SERVICES

DEFENDANT MICHAEL E. MILLER

ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON \J\ bl o8 4 g

RELATIONSHIP C’/f,@e IDENTIFICATION
DATES 12~ TIME (So MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height ~Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POBX_ POE __ CCSO

HOUSENOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

s

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %b DATE S~ 3-(Q



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 4, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 71 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1867 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASII, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THUAT CERTAIN messuage and picce, parcel and lot of land situate on the South side of Sccond Street in the Village
of Hspy in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, lo- wit:

BEGINNING at the comer of Lot now or formerly of Farmmest Mood, and running thence by said Lot southwardly onc
hundred scventy-three and ene-fourth (173 14) feet to an Alley; thence by said Alley eastwardly sixty (60) feet to ot now or
late of Sadic Hummel; thence by said Lot northwardly one lwndred seventy-three and one fourth (173 '4) feet to Sccond
Street, aforesaid, and thenee along Second Street westwardly sixty (60) feet to the place of beginning.
Whereon are erected a two and onc-half story dwelling house and outbuildings.
Having crected thereon a dwelling known as 2450 2ad Sireel, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
BEING Parcel Number: 31-3C2-93.
Being the same premises which Ronald H. Knoebel and Debra G. Knocbel, husband and wife, by their deed dated
12/12/2002 and recorded 12/13/2002 in the Recorder's Office of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania in Inst # 200214424 granted and conveyed unto Michael E. Miller
TERMS OF SALE
PAUNIBLIY PAYRIENT AT TIVE OF SALE: The agreater of ten 140%) nercent of the hid nrice or
costs {opening bid at salel Mimbn.o o iwym@ﬁ% s to be pald n cash, certified cheol or cashier's
chock ot tine of sale,
i 'ix?%aﬁa% NG BALANGE {?3%

AHOE Any remaining amoeunt of the bid prive 13 1 be pald
_____________ cortified shack or cashiors chock,

!,", PORTANT NOTICE FOR ?iﬁz 1.4 CPAY I PRICE: PAN URE T PAY THE BID PRICE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMSE MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS PINANGIAL
CONSEGUENCES TO THE FHDDER. DO NOT 81D UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAIL AN I FOR

PAYMENT WITHIN THE PH%S{??@ %&D TiiE ?’%?ﬂ@i}

P

migy elect either t0 sue the biciddor far the balanes due without a m&;a!e of the mmréy Oren
regsl the proverty at the hads,aw ¢

a%%,z}mé} foen Incurrg a% %N %%w Sherifl in @@%’%?‘%@iﬁi%%}n ‘,f.,af_f_;c__ shy 2etion \main@% the hidder in which
the bldder s found Hable foo damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Louis P. Vitti Timothy T. Chamberlain
516 Fifth Ave. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Puttsburgh, PA 15219



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE _
Ep# 7/=/0

DATE RECEIVED S - 7D
DOCKET AND INDEX S o

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1:350-60"0OR ) 300,00 CK# 175 79
#*JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SERRRER

SALE DATE .‘f}ash 'f?-.;.)‘ i TIME d Iy
POSTING DATE e, A% D -
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK ¥, //

2"° WEEK Y.

3%P WEEK X7




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

National City Real Estate Services, LLC CIVIL DIVISION

sbm National City Mortgage, tka National

City Mortgage, dba Easter Mortgage NO. 1867 CV 2009

Services, AN -ED -7

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
EXECUTION AND AFFIDAVIT OF
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Plaintiff,

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs,

Filed on behalf of

Plaintiff

Michael E. Miller Counsel of record for this
party:

Defendants. Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Supreme Court #01072

Vitti and Vitti and Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
.-i_‘,"7)/ Cre-=0- 7/

NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE YNO: 1867 CV 2009
SERVICES, LLC sbhm NATIONAL )
CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba EASTERN )
MORTGAGE SERVICES, )
Plaintiff, )
VS. )
MICHAEL E. MILLER )
Defendant. )

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF

EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Issue a Writ of Execution in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant(s) in the
above-captioned matter as follows:

Amount Due 572,670.87

Interest 04/30/2010- Sale Date

Total 3 :

The real estatc, which is the subject matter of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution is situate

in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania. HET a dwg k/a 2450 2nd Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Tax 1D # 31-3C2-93.

LR

@- P. Vi’[.ti, Esquire
0

ey for Plaintiff



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT ur' EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE »ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

A '. E 4 C_'A‘\k\ Q\ n_-_ﬂ‘ Car, \. y nll ] n|
N\&‘Bﬂ% - e "5\"-&4..‘.(&\‘3&; IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

o 1367 G4 009

________ Perm-+-—FD.
g b No%f,»cf‘ e /) ’7 [ Torm-19—_ ADr
I 7} 1 ;"]
L A o A
J“d’\hllt UWMM No...oc. e Term 19.... 1D

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the shove matter:
1661087
Amount Due $ NTRSRAYAS!

Interest from *)J - ':)I:\h Q"J‘{ B e and Costs.

& Attorney for the Ptamﬂf (8)
Note: Please furnish description of Property.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE Y NO: 1867 CV 2009
SERVICES, LLC shm NATIONAL ) 4. g~ 77
CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba EASTERN } /K/ o=
MORTGAGE SERVICES, )
Plaintiff, )
Vs, )
MICHAEL E. MILLER )
Defendant. )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and piece, parcel and lot of land situate on the South side of Second
Street in the Village of Espy in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to- wit:

BEGINNING at the comner of Lot now or formerly of Eamest Mood, and running thence by said Lot
southwardly one hundred seventy-three and onc-fourth (173 '4) feet to an Alley; thence by said Alley
eastwardly sixty (60) feet to lot now or late of Sadie Hummel; thence by said Lot northwardly one hundred
seventy-three and one fourth (173 %) feet to Second Street, aforesaid, and thencc along Second Street
westwardly sixty (60) feet to the place of beginning.

Whereon are erected a two and one-half story dwelling house and outbuildings.

Having erected thercon a dwelling known as 2450 2nd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

BEING Parcel Number: 31-3C2-93.

Being the same premises which Ronald H. Knoebel and Debra G. Knoebel, husband and wife, by their

deed dated 12/12/2002 and recorded 12/13/2002 in the Recorder's Officc of Columbia County,
Pennsyivania in Inst # 200214424 granted and conveyed unto Michael E. Miller.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE ) NO: 1867 CV 2009
SERVICES, LLC sbm NATIONAL Yy R
CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba EASTERN ) %&Vﬂ ED - 7/
MORTGAGE SERVICES, )
Plaintiff, )
VS, );
MICHAEL E. MILLER )
Detendant. )
AFFIDAVIT

1, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the Defendant(s), is/are the owners of the real property on which the Plaintiff seeks to execute . That the

Defendants' last known address is 2450 2nd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

) O

s P. itti, Esquire

SWORN TO and subscribed

before me this 29th day of

' COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
April, 2010. NOTARTAL SEAT,

Helen Boyce, Notary Publi
; i City of Pil_lsburgh, Allegheny Countyllc
\ N My commission expires May (4, 2014

Nbfary Public \




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

National City Real Estate Services, LLC
sbm National City Mortgage, fka National
City Mortgage, dba Easter Mortgage
Services,

Plaintiff,

V5.

Michael E. Miller

Detfendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 1867 CV 2000

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT
JUDGMENT, CERTIFICATION OF
MAILING AND AFFIDAVIT OF NON-
MILITARY SERVICE

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this
party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Supreme Court #01072

Vitti and Vitti and Assoc., P C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE YNO: 1867 CV 2009
SERVICES, LLC sbm NATIONAL )
CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba EASTERN )
MORTGAGE SERVICES, )
Plaintiff, )
VS, )
MICHAEL E. MILLER )
Defendant. )

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Enter judgment in Default of an Answer in the amount of $72, 670.87, m favor of the

National City Real Estate, et al, Plaintiff in the above-captioned action, against the Defendant,
Michel E. Miller and assess Plaintiff's damages as follows and/or as calculated in the Complaint:

Unpaid Principal Batance $61,447.67
Interest from 03/01/09-04/29/2010 4,639.71
{Plus 6.00% per day after 04/29/2010)

Late charges (Plus $22.56 per
month from 10/20/2009-Sale Date) 180.48
Attorney's fee 3,072.38
Escrow Deficit 3,330.63
(Plus any additional charges that may be

incurred by the Plaintiff and transmitted

to the sheriff as charges on the writ prior

to the date of the sheriff's sale)

Total Amount Due 72,670.87

The real estate, which is the subject matter of the Complaint, is situatc in the
Township of Scott, County of Cohunbia and State of Pennsylvamia. HET a dwg k/a 2450 2nd Street,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Tax ID # 31-3C2-93.

N

BN

NP ’i, Esre
httorfiey for the Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE
SERVICES, LLC sbm NATIONAL
CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba EASTERN
MORTGAGE SERVICES,

NO: 1867 CV 2009

Plaintiff,
VS,
MICHAEL E. MILLER

Mt Mgt gt gt gt vttt vt e

Defendant.

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING

1. Louis P. Vitti, do hercby certify that a Notice of Intention to Take Judgment was mailed to the
Defendant(s), in the above-captioned case on April 16, 2010, giving ten (1) day notice that judgment
would be entered should no action be taken.

VITTI AND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

BY:
SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 29th day
. of Apel, 2010. $10Z ‘10 Ay samdxs uoissimon Ay
Aoy KusuBolly “yBragsmg jo 410
anqny AmoN okeq usey

i s IVHS TYIYV.ION
\ \{; Y (7 VINVAIASNNAd 30 HL TVARNOVINOD

I{I'_(')tary Public \




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Louis P. Vitti, Esquire, who,
being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is advised and believes that
DEFENDANT(S} is/are not presently in the active military service of the United States of America
and not members of the Army of the United States, United States Navy, the Marine Corps, or the
Coast Guard, and not officers of the Public Health Service detailed by proper authority for duty with
the Army or Navy; nor engaged in any active military service or duty with any military or naval units
covered by the Service Members Crvil Relief Act of 2004 and designated therein as military service,
and io the best of this affiant's knowledge is/are not enlisted in military service covered by said act,
and that the averments herein set forth, insofar as they are within his knowledge, are correct, and
true; and insofar as they are based on information received from others, are true and correct as he
verily believes. In the alternative, should the defendant(s) be currently serving in the military the
Service Members Relief Act does not apply as the mortgage in question did not originate before the
period of the Service Members military service and is secured by a mortgage pursuant to 50 U.S.C.
App §533 formerty cited as 50 U.S.C. App §532 (a)(1)(2).

This Affidavit is made under the provisions of the Service Membgrg Civil Relief Act of 2004.

. Vitt1, Esquire
SWORN to and subscribed

before me this 29th day

COMMONWEATTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
| . C'n}; of 'l.’l.‘ii..'s\'.'r‘..n'g.fl, Adlegheny Courty
! My commission expires May 04, 2014

Notary Public \



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE
SERVICES, LLC sbm NATIONAL

CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba EASTERN

MORTGAGE SERVICES,

V.

MICHAEL E. MILLER

CIVIL DIVISION

Y NO: 1867 CV 2009
VAN ED- T/

Plaintiff,

L N S )

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Louis P. Vitt1, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief,

the Detfendant(s), is/are the owners of the real property on which the Plaintiff secks to execute . That the

Defendants’ last known address is 2450 2nd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 29th day of

April, 2010.

KL\ BoUeD

P. Vitti, Esquire

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAT,
_ Helen Boyee, Notary Public
City of Pittshurgh, Allﬂgl;my County
My Comnission expires ME}' 04, 2014

7
Vz‘){ar\ Public \,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Louis P, Vitti, Esquire, who,
being duly swomn according to law, deposes and says that he is advised and belicves that
DEFENDANT(S) 1s/are not presently in the active military service of the United States of America
and not members of the Army of the United States, United States Navy, the Marine Corps, or the
Coast Guard, and not officers of the Public Health Service detailed by proper authority for duty with
the Army or Navy; nor engaged in any active military service or duty with any military or naval units
covered by the Service Members Civil Relief Act of 2004 and designated therein as military service,
and to the best of this affiant's knowledge is/are not enlisted in military service covered by said act,
and that the averments herein set forth, insofar as they are within his knowledge, are correct, and
truc; and insofar as thev arc based on information received from others, are true and correct as he
verily believes. In the alternative, should the defendant(s) be currently serving in the military the
Service Members Relief Act does not apply as the mortgage in question did not originate before the
period of the Service Members military service and is secured by a mortgage pursuant to 50 U.S.C.
App §533 formerly cited as 50 U.S.C. App §532 (a)(1)(2).

This Affidavit is made under the provisions of the Service Momberg Civil Relief Act of 2004,

. Vitt1, Esquire

SWORN to and snbseribed

betore me this 29th day
COMMOMWERT TH ov_mmvmm

of April, 2010, _ _ e

b A

. ¢ City of i "T.‘:ui.ll( pagn Al La..bneny Lounw
}\ @/ E My coramission expires May 04, 2014
1~

Notary Public



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE ) NO: 1867 CV 2009
SERVICES, LLC sbm NATIONAL ) ,,-- . s
CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba EASTERN ) L& R / /
MORTGAGE SERVICES, )

Plaintift, )

V. )

MICHAFL E. MILLER )

Defendant. )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and piece, parcel and lot of land situatc on the South side of Second
Street in the Village of Espy in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to- wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot now or formerly of Earnest Mood, and running thence by said Lot
southwardly one hundred seventy-threc and one-fourth (173 ) feet to an Alley; thence by said Alley
eastwardly sixty (60) feet to lot now or late of Sadie Hummel; thence by said Lot northwardly one hundred
seventy-three and one fourth (173 %) feet to Second Street, aforesaid, and thence along Second Street
westwardly sixty (60) feet to the place of beginning,

Whereon are erected a two and one-half story dwelling house and outbuildings.

Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 2450 2Znd Street. Bloomsburg, PA 178135,

BEING Parcel Number: 31-3C2-93,

Being the same premises which Ronald H. Knocbel and Debra G. Knoebel. husband and wife, by their

deed dated 12/12/2002 and recorded 12/13/2002 in the Recorder’s Office of Columbiz C ounty,
Pennsylvania in Inst # 200214424 granted and conveved unte Michael E. Miller.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI]A

CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE ) NO: 1867 CV 2009
SERVICES, LLC sbm NATIONAL }oo N
CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba EASTERN Y e D - 4
MORTGAGE SERVICES, IR

Plaintiff, )

Vs, )

MICHAEL E. MILLER )

Detendant. )

AFFIDAVIT

I, Louis P. Vitti, hereby certify that as representative of National City Real Estate, ¢t ai, am
familiar with the above-captioned case and various servicing activities related thereto and that the
provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and specifically, Act 91 of 1983, have been

complied with in the above-captioned case.

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 29th day

of April, 2010,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS
YLVANIA
NOTARJAL SEAT. ’

{  Helen Bovee, Ng Publi
.y v gCityofpj?tsburgz AH:UV ybhc
\\ - . \MLL iﬁ)iffﬁ'i?l.“‘s"mipireg y 04, 201 4]
“'-J...// — \

Notary Public



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE Yy NO: 1867 CV 2009
SERVICES, LLC sbm NATIONAL Y e m
CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba EASTERN ) *-? L& rpE '7 /
MORTGAGE SERVICES, )

Plamtiff, )

Vs, )

MICHAEL E. MILLER )

Detendant. )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

National City Real Estate, et al, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concemning the real property located at 2450 2nd
Street, Bloomsbuorg, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Michael E. Miller 2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. 1 above.

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



Namc

First Guaranty Mortgage Corporation

IMPAC Funding Corporation

Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

5115 E Trindle Road Suite B
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

20371 Irvine Ave
Santa Ana Heights, Ca 92707

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None

Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tax Collector of Scott Township

United Water of PA

Scott Township Authority

Commonwealth of PA -DPW

Clerk of Courts
Criminal/Civil Division

Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be rcasonably ascertained)

2626 Old Burwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

90 Irondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County

Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County
Domestic Relations Division

PA Dept. of Sheriff Sales
Bureau of Compliance

Tenant/Qccupant

35 West Main Strect
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 178153
Dept. #281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief, [ understand that false statements herein arc made subject to the

penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

April 26, 2010
Date

SWORN TO and subseribed

before me this 29th day

Louis Pf Vi) E%qun‘e ‘
laintiff

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

of April, 2010.

\Uibo_

NOTARIAL SEAL
L felen Boyes, Notary Public
¢ City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
| My comeaission nxpires May (4, 2014

\Totary Public



Document Receipt

Trans # 22937 Carrier { service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL. REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

5{13/2010

9171924291001000002161

71ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 22936 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 5/13/2010
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924201001000002154

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 71ED2010

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 22935 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 5/13/2010
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FAIR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000002147
PO BOX 80186
Doc Ref #: 71ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17106



Document Receipt

Trans # 22934 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5/13/2010

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 8171924291001000002130
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref#: 71ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 22932 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 5/13/2010
Ship to: 22932
IMPAC FUNDING CORPORATION
20371 IRVINE AVENUE Tracking #  9171924291001000002123
Doc Ref #: 71ED2010

SANTA ANA CA 92707
HEIGHTS



Document Receipt

Trans # 22931 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5M13/2010
Ship to: 22931

FIRST GUARANTY MORTGAGE

CORPORATION

5115 E. TRINDLE ROAD SUITE B Tracking #: 9171924291001000002116

Doc Ref & 7T1ED2010

MECHANICSBUR PA 17050
G



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE INQO: 1867 CV 2009
SERVICES, LLC sbm NATIONAL ) o ~—
CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba EASTERN )7/51/51 C' D //
MORTGAGE SERVICES, )

Plaintiff, 3

VS. )

MICHAEL E. MILLER )

Defendant. 3

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129.1

National City Real Estate, et al, Plaimtiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 2450 2nd
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address (Pleasc indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Michael E, Miller 2450 2nd Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as Ivo. 1 above.

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name: Address {Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None.

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



Name Address (Please indicate 1T this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

First Guaranty Mortgage Corporation 5115 F Trindle Road Suite B
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

IMPAC Funding Cormporation 20371 Irvine Ave
Santa Ana Heights, Ca 92707
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property;

Name Address (Please indicate if this
canmot be reasonably ascertained)

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
Interest i1 the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Tax Collector of Scott Township 2626 Old Burwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

United Water of PA 90 Irondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Scott Township Authority | 350 Teany Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA -DPW P.O. Box 8016

Harrishurg, PA 17105

Clerk of Courts 1.0, Box 380
Criminal/Civil Division Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Tax Claim Burean of Columbia County

Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County
Domestic Relations Division

PA Dept. of Sheriff Sales
Bureau of Compliance

Tenant/Occupant

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Dept. #281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

I venify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the

penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

April 28 2010
Date

SWORN TO and subscribed
betore me this 29th day

of April, 2010,

\UDOi,M

COMMONWEALTR OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTAKRIAL SEAL
Helen Boyce, Notary Public
City of Piusburgh, Aliegheny County
§ My commiission expires May (4, 2014

Not otary Public



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: Michael E. Miller
2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtuc of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on , 2010 at 9:00 A M., the
following described real estate, of which Michael E. Miller is owner or reputed owner:

The real estate, which is the subject matter of the Complaint, s situate in the Township of Scott, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania. HET a dwg k/a 2450 2nd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Tax ID
# 31-3(C2-93.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of
National City Real Estate Services, et al, vs. Michael E. Miller at 2450 2nd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
in the amount of $72.670.87.

Claims agaist property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be madc with the Office of the Sheriff beforc the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty' (30) days
from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed 1 the Office of the
Sheriff.

The Writ of Execution has been issued becausc there is a judgment against vou. It may causc your
property to be held or taken fo pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights
vou must act promptiv.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IFYOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

You may havce legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the Joss of vour property. In order to
excrcise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help vou.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale occurs, a
petition 1o open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened in vou promptly file a petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to filc the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

Youmay also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid return
of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days
after service or in certain other events. To excrcise this right, you would have to file a petition to strike
the judgiment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the Sheriff's
Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or
equitable right.

Youmay also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set aside if the property is sold for a grossly
inadequate price or if there arc defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you should file a
petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his Deed to the property. The
Sheriff will deliver the Deed if no petition to set aside the sale is filed within ten (10) days from the date
when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

Piitsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725

** TOIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION WE OBTAIN WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DERT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT
OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. **



WAIVZR OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - 2ny Depucy Sherifi levyizng upon
: any property under which writ mavy leave same withouc
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cchman, in custeocdy <¢f whoever is found in poss ., &fter nctifving
suck person of such levy or attachmen:, withcut liability on the part of
such deputy or the sheriff co any plaintiiI hexsin Tor any loss,
descructcion cor removal of any such property befors sherififi‘s szale
thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby relezsed [rom a-l liapility to protec:
the property described 1in the zkcove exsecutlon 2y insurancs, which
instrancse 1s hereby waived.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COL“\TTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC
sbm NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC. tka
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba EASTERN
MORTGAGE SERVICES,

INO. 1867 CV 2009

Plaintiff.
Vs,

MICHAEL E. MILLER

Defendant.

ORDER OF COURT

NOW, this \D day of \h\\ﬁ ( \f\ . 2010, it appearing to the Court that the

Sheriff has been frustrated in service of process, it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED tha

service of the Complaint and all subsequent documents upon all Defendant(s) be accomplished by
ordinary mail to Defendani(s) Michael E. Miller last known address 2450 2nd Street, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815 and by posting the property by the Sheriff in order to effect comphance with Rule 400,
et seq. and Rule 3129.1, et seq.

~ BY THE COURT:

st Lgl Q}[ﬂiﬁﬁ L2 YO



SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE: National City Real Estatc Services, et al, vs. Michael E. Miller

NO: 1867 CV 2009

KINDLY: SERVE the Defendant(s), Michael E. Miller per ATTACHED ORDER OF COURT

service at the address listed below:

2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY: Lous P. Vitti, Esquire
016 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: April 29, 2010

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE:
PLACE SERVED:

ok ok sk o ook ok o ok ok ok ok o ot kool ok okt kol sk ok sl sl ok e R kk s ok sk s s ksl s sk skosk sk ksl ko kel sk ok ke Sk ok Rk Rk R A R

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:

BY:

Deputy Sherift



SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE: National City Real Estate, et al, vs. Michacl E. Miller

NQO: 1867 CV 2009

KINDLY: PLEASE Post the Handbill at the address listed below:

2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
016 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: April 29, 2010

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE:
PLACE SERVED:

o8 e o o o o ok o e o ke o o o o ok o sk ol ok ok o ok ok ok sk o ok o o e o o o o sk sk ok ook ok R o R o Rk e ok o

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:

BY:

Deputy Sheniff
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